**RECOR** 

TRA

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

05-06-2002



100078807

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	02078807
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Burr-Brown Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Texas Instruments Incorporated     Internal     Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 12500 TI Boulevard  City: Dallas State: Tx Zip: 75243  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other_Securities & Exchange Comm. Report  Execution Date: August 31, 2000	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1154692, 1140252, 1124439, 1151533, 11402  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2426386, 1823651, 1819424, 1819423, 1786093, 1356341
Additional number(s) att	tached Yes 🔽 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Lawrence J. Bassuk	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Trademark Counsel  Texas Instruments Incorporated	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_220  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 655474, M/S 3999  Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:  20-0668
City: Dallas State: Tx Zip:75265	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Gary C. Honeycutt  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including covered to the control of pages including the c	Ignature Pate Date Date

05/06/2002 GTON11

00000078 200668

1154692

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 250.00 CH 02 FC:482

<DOCUMENT> <TYPE>8-K <SEQUENCE>1 <FILENAME>d80039e8-k.txt <DESCRIPTION>FORM 8-K <TEXT>

<PAGE> 1

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d)

OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

DATE OF REPORT (DATE OF EARLIEST EVENT REPORTED): AUGUST 24, 2000

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED (Exact name of Registrant as specified in charter)

<TRBLE>

</TABLE>

<5>

DELAWARE

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

<C> 001-03761

(Commission file number)

12500 TI BOULEVARD P.O. BOX 660199 DALLAS, TEXAS 75266-0199 (Address of principal executive offices)

Registrants' telephone number, including area code: (972) 995-3773

\_\_\_\_\_

<PAGE> 2

ITEM 2. OTHER EVENTS.

On August 24, 2000, pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") dated as of June 21, 2000, by and among Texas Instruments Incorporated ("TI"), Burr-Brown Corporation ("Burr-Brown") and Burma Acquisition Corp., a wholly owned subsidiary of TI ("Burma"), Burma was merged with and into Burr-Brown (the "Merger"). Burr-Brown was the surviving comporation of the Merger and became a wholly owned subsidiary of TI. In

> **REEL: 2499 FRAME: 0237**

accordance with the Merger Agreement, the outstanding common stock of Burr-Brown, and common stock issuable under options and convertible notes, was converted into the right to receive approximately 88 million shares of TI common stock. The Merger has been accounted for as a "pooling of interests" under generally accepted accounting principles.

ITEM 7. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION AND EXHIBITS.

(c) Exhibits.

99.1

Press Release dated as of August 25, 2000, announcing the closing of the Merger.

2

<PAGE> 3

## SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

Date: August 31, 2000

By: /s/ WILLIAM A. AYLESWORTH

William A. Aylesworth, Senior Vice President

Treasurer and

Chief Financial Officer

3

<PAGE> 4

INDEX TO EXHIBITS

<TABLE> <CAPTION> EXHIBIT

DESCRIPTION

<S>

NUMBER

<C>

99.1 Pr

Press Release dated as of August 25, 2000, announcing the closing

of the merger.

</TABLE>

</TEXT>
</DOCUMENT>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2499 FRAME: 0238

<DOCUMENT>
<TYPE>8-K
<SEQUENCE>1
<FILENAME>d80039e8-k.txt
<DESCRIPTION>FORM 8-K
<TEXT>

<PAGE> 1

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d)

OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

FORM 8-K

DATE OF REPORT (DATE OF EARLIEST EVENT REPORTED): AUGUST 24, 2000

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED (Exact name of Registrant as specified in charter)

<TRBLE>

<\$>

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

DELAWARE

001-03761

(Commission file number)

</TRBLE>

12500 TI BOULEVARD
P.O. BOX 660199
DALLAS, TEXAS 75266-0199
(Address of principal executive offices)

Registrants' telephone number, including area code: (972) 995-3773

<PAGE> 2

ITEM 2. OTHER EVENTS.

On August 24, 2000, pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") dated as of June 21, 2000, by and among Texas Instruments Incorporated ("TI"), Burr-Brown Corporation ("Burr-Brown") and Burma Acquisition Corp., a wholly owned subsidiary of TI ("Burma"), Burma was merged with and into Burr-Brown (the "Merger"). Burr-Brown was the surviving corporation of the Merger and became a wholly owned subsidiary of TI. In

TRADEMARK 701 REEL: 2499 FRAME: 0239

accordance with the Merger Agreement, the outstanding common stock of Burr-Brown, and common stock issuable under options and convertible notes, was converted into the right to receive approximately 88 million shares of TI common stock. The Merger has been accounted for as a "pooling of interests" under generally accepted accounting principles.

ITEM 7. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION AND EXHIBITS.

(c) Exhibits.

99.1

Press Release dated as of August 25, 2000, announcing the closing of the Merger.

<PAGE> 3

SIGNATURES

2

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

Date: August 31, 2000 By: /s/ WILLIAM A. AYLESWORTH

\_\_\_\_\_

William A. Aylesworth, Senior Vice President

Treasurer and

Chief Financial Officer

3

<PAGE> 4

INDEK TO EXHIBITS

<TABLE> <CAPTION> EXHIBIT

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

<S> <C>

99.1 Press Release dated as of August 25, 2000, announcing the closing

of the merger.

</TABLE>

</TEXT>
</DOCUMENT>

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BOX RESPONSES NO FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant appoints Gary C. Honeycutt and Nancy T. Navarro, of Godwin Gruber, P.C., members of the Bar of the State of Texas, whose postal address is Renaissance Tower, 1201 Elm Street, Suite 1700, Dallas, Texas 75270, telephone number (214) 939-4400, fax number (214) 760-7332, to prosecute Application/Registration Serial Nos. 2426386, 1823651, 1819424, 1819423, 1786093, 1356341, 1154692, 1140252, 1124439, 1151533 and 1140251 to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office, or the Courts, in connection therewith, and to receive certificates of registration, with full powers of substitution, revocation and addition, simultaneously revoking all previous powers.

Texas Instruments Incorporated

Date: 4/4/02

RECORDED: 04/15/2002

Name: Lawrence J. Bassuk Title: Trademark Counsel

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2499 FRAME: 0241